

162 Turf Street, Grafton 2460 Ph: 02 6643 1002

admin@cfdc.com.au www.cfdc.com.au

ABN: 14 632 004 451

We are for children not for profit

Child Care Fee Schedule – General Fees effective from: 10 July 2023

Clarence Family Day Care Service

- Standard/Core Hours: 8 am to 6 pm Monday to Friday
- Non-Standard/Non- Core Hours: 6 pm to 8 am Monday to Friday.
- Weekends: Saturday & Sunday
- Public Holidays: if not open are charged at the normal booking rate. If worked (care provided) are charged at either the non-standard or weekend rate.

Below is the range of fees that FDC Educators can charge. Your FDC Educator will provide you with their individual fee schedule. FDC Educators are contractors approved by Clarence Family Day Care to provide early childhood education and care.

	Hourly Rate (per child per hour)		
	Start of Range	•	End of Range
	Prior to CCS entitlements applying		
Standard/Core Hour Rate	\$12.00	-	\$16.00
Non-Standard/Non-Core Hour Rate	\$12.00	-	\$16.00
Weekends	\$16.00	-	\$24.00
Before School Care Hours Rate:	\$12.00	-	\$16.00
After School Care Hours Rate:	\$12.00	-	\$16.00
Occasional Care: Casual Core Hour Rate:	\$12.00	-	\$16.00
Occasional Care: Casual Non-Core Hour Rate:	\$12.00	-	\$16.00

The fees above include the Parent (Admin) Levy of \$2.00 per hour.

Other fees:

Travel Fee (pick-up or drop-off of child)	\$5.25 per trip		
Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner	\$5.25 per meal		
Morning Tea/Afternoon Tea	\$3.00 per meal		
Enrolment	\$80.00		
Late Pick up Fee: At the determination of your educator and may be either \$1 or \$2 per minute or \$5 per 30 minutes			
Direct debit fees are charged as per our third party provider – redPAY			
Fees are to be one week in advance.			
Late Payment of Account (used at the discretion of the service for any account over 7 days) - \$10.00 each 7 days (or			
part of) overdue			